
 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A PARTICIPATION 
AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH 
SERVICES AUTHORITY (CALMHSA) DESIGNATING CALMHSA 
AS THE ADMINISTRATIVE AND FISCAL AGENT FOR THE 
EARLY PSYCHOSIS INTERVENTION PROJECT IN THE 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $1,864,145 FOR THE TERM 
SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025. 

 
WHEREAS Behavioral Health Department wishes to enter into a contract with the 

California Mental Health Services Authority (CalMHSA) for the multi County Early Psychosis 
Intervention Project for services related to early treatment of psychosis; and 

 
WHEREAS, the overall objective of the contract is to designate CalMHSA as the 

administrative and fiscal agent for the Early Psychosis Intervention (EPI) program; and 
 
WHEREAS, CalMHSA will contract with and administer funds to UC Davis for Early 

Psychosis treatment services and other participating Counties; and 
 
WHEREAS, CalMHSA will coordinate data collection, evaluation, reporting, and 

communication between key partners of the EPI program;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Participation Agreement by and between the 
California Mental Health Services Authority (CalMHSA) , pertaining to the provision of services 
related administrative and fiscal functions for the contract term of September 1, 2021 through 
June 30, 2025,  in the maximum amount of $1,864,145 be and hereby is approved, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors, be and is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement and any 
necessary documents in connection with this agreement thereto, on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account:  1589-40104-493-1000/521520 
 
 


